HOW TO ORDER Call: 1.866.722.7722
Email: order@meridianvalve.ca
ORDERING FIGURE NUMBER CHART
Example valve figure number: TB3F30R06LH11BBA
This code represents a MeridianTM trunnion ball valve with a bolted 3 piece body, full port
bore, 3” size, raised face end connection, 600 ASME, with a low temperature NACE design,
lever handle, A350 LF2 body, A350 LF2 ENP ball, AISI 4140 ENP stem, Devlon V seat ring,
and HNBR seals.
1
9
H
8
L
7
06
6
R
5
30
4
F
Stem Material
A = A350 LF2 ENP
B = AISI 4140 ENP
C = A105N ENP
D = A182 F316
E = 17-4PH (630SS)
F = A182 F6A (410SS)
G = A182 F51
H = A182 F55
J = Monel K
K = Inconel
X = Special
Ball Material
1 = A350 LF2 ENP
2 = A105N ENP
3 = AISI 4140 ENP
4 = 17-4PH (630SS)
5 = A182 F316
6 = A182 F6A (410SS)
7 = A182 F51
8 = A182 F55
9 = Special
Top Works
G = Gear Operator
H = Lever Handle
B = Bare Stem
A = Actuated
3
B3
2
T
1
1
10
B
Body Material
1 = A350 LF2
2 = A105N
3 = A352 LCC
4 = A216 WCB
5 = A182 F316
6 = A182 F6A
      (410SS)
7 =
8 =
9 =
Pressure Class
01 = 150 ASME
03 = 300 ASME
06 = 600 ASME
09 = 900 ASME
15 = 1500 ASME
25 = 2500 ASME
A2 = 2000 API
A3 = 3000 API
A5 = 5000 API
Size
20 = 2”
25 = 2.5”
30 = 3”
40 = 4”
60 = 6”
80 = 8”
100 = 10”
120 = 12”
...
480 = 48”
Type
T = Trunnion
Body Style
B3 = Bolted 3 piece
Port
F=Full
R=Reduced
11
B
12
A
13
Service
L = Low Temp. NACE
N =
A =
      NACE
X = Special
O = Oxygen
C = Cryogenic
U = Buried Service
End Connections
A = RF Smooth face
B = BW Sch. 40
C = BW Sch. 80
D = BW Sch. 160
E = BW Sch. XXH
J = RTJ
R = RF
X = Special
Seat Material
A = RPTFE
B = Devlon V
C = PEEK
D = Viton
E = Nylon
M =
X = Special
Seal Material
A = HNBR
V = Viton
E = PTFE + Elgiloy
X = Special
F = Delrin
  R
20
01
 P
LU
 1
1
20
15